-	
1202007	102905
_	

7,5	3		1 0005		<u> </u>	
	1	1 -04	1-2005		ري. م	8
				EET	s.u <i>1</i> 7	11/262084
To: The Commissioner for F	Patents: Please record	U37 tne atta	13812 iched original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies))	=
Submission Type:	⊠ New	(Conveyance Type:	⊠ Assignn	nent	
Conveying Party(ies) Name Name Name Name Name	Mark Miron Abramovici	if addition	nal names of conveying	parties are attached	Execution Date (Month Day Year) 10-27-2005	
Receiving Party	Mark i	f addition	al names of receiving p	parties are attached		\dashv
Name	DAFCA, Inc.					\dashv
Address	10 Speen Street Framingham, MA 01	701				
Domestic Representative		-				
Address	Address Henry T. Brendzel P.O. Box 574 Springfield, NJ 07081 mber of pages of the attached	l conveys		phone Number (973 g any attachments.	# #	
Application Number(s) or Patent Application No Patent No Patent Application No Patent No Pat	cation Number(Do	Applica	VTER BOTH numbers for	Patent Number(s		
Patent Cooperation Treaty	(PCT)	···-	Mark	if additional numbers are	e attached	
Enter PCT application number only is PCT PC			assigned PCT		PCT	
	1					
Number of Properties		E	nter the total numbe	r of properties involved	1 # 1	
Fee Amount		F	ee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$	
Method of payment Via e	enclosed Fees Form		Enclosed	Deposit Acco	ount	
Authorization to charge addition	onal fees, if necessary	Yes [⊠ No 🗌	Account Numb	per 500732	
	and belief, the foregoing i ges to deposit account are				py is a true coy of the	_
Traine or Clauri digning	//	or offic	ce use only	<u></u>	Date	
02/2005 STEUMEL1 00000013 1126 FC:8021	40.00 OP	or onic	o asc only			

PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0802

Assignment

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

11 . .

For value received, I, Miron Abramovici of Berkeley Heights in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to DAFCA, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 10 Speen Street, Framingham, MA 01701, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **Method to Locate Logic Errors and Defects in Digital Circuits** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize said Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as said Assignee may designate.

PATENT

REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0803

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date 10/27/2005

the same.

United States of America)
State of New Jerse)ss.:
County of Essex)

RECORDED: 10/29/2005

Miron Abramovici On this 27th day of October, 2005, before me personally came Miron Abramovici, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of Notary Princip Attorney At Law of New Jersey

> PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0804